
ADDENDUM #5 
MAY 15, 2024 

 
REQUEST FOR TENDER FOR 

REGIONAL LANDFILL CELL 5 NORTH CONSTRUCTION 
CONTRACT 9-2024 APRIL 2024 

ESSEX-WINDSOR SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY 
 
 

Please be advised that this Addendum #5 is provided to inform the plan takers of the 
following changes to the tender schedule: 
 

1. Please be aware that the closing date for tender submittal has been extended 
from May 16, 2024 to May 30, 2024 at 12 PM EST. 

2. The question period has also been extended.  Questions about the tender will 
be received until May 21, 2024 at 3 PM EST. 

3. The public tender opening meeting will be held at the Civic Center in Meeting 
Room E on May 30, 2024 at 12 PM. 
 
The Civic Center address is:  
360 Fairview Avenue West, Suite 211 
Essex, ON N8M 1Y3 


